An English version of this interim financial information has been prepared from the interim financial information that is in
the Thai language version. In the event of a conflict or a difference in interpretation between the two languages, the
Thai language interim financial information shall prevail.

3 Accounting policies

The accounting policies used in the preparation of the interim financial information are consistent with those used in the
annual financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2022.

New and amended Thai Financial Reporting Standards effective for the accounting periods beginning on or after
1 January 2023 do not have material impact on the Group.

4 Reclassification

The Group has reclassified items in order to be appropriate to the nature of the transaction and consistent with the
presentation of the current period.

The retroactive impacts to consolidated and separate financial information are as follows:

  Consolidated financial information

 As of
31 December 2022

previously reported Reclassification

As of
31 December 2022

restated
Statements of Financial Position Notes Thousand Baht Thousand Baht Thousand Baht

Current assets
Other current financial assets 1) 234,571 (234,571) -
Financial assets measured at
   fair value through profit or loss

1) - 234,571 234,571

Non-current assets
Other non-current financial assets 2) 172,555 (172,555) -
Financial assets measured at
   fair value through profit or loss

2) - 166,000 166,000

Financial assets measured at
amortised cost

2) - 6,555 6,555

Total assets affected  407,126 - 407,126

One to One Contacts Public Company Limited
Condensed Notes to the Interim Financial Information (Unaudited)
For the interim period ended 30 June 2023

14

  Separate financial information

 As of
31 December 2022

As previously
reported Reclassification

As of
31 December 2022

As restated
Statements of Financial Position Notes Thousand Baht Thousand Baht Thousand Baht

Current assets
Other current financial assets 1) 234,571 (234,571) -
Financial assets measured at
   fair value through profit or loss

1) - 234,571 234,571

Non-current assets
Other non-current financial assets 2) 171,789 (171,789) -
Financial assets measured at
   fair value through profit or loss

2) - 166,000 166,000

Financial assets measured at
   amortised cost 2) - 5,789 5,789

Total assets affected  406,360 - 406,360

Notes:

1) Classification of other current financial assets to financial assets measured at fair value through profit or loss in

accordance with the nature of the transaction.

2) Classification of other non-current financial assets to financial assets measured at fair value through profit or loss

for investments in non-marketable equity securities and financial assets measured by the amortised cost for
deposits, to be consistent with the nature of the transaction.

5 Accounting Estimates

The preparation of interim financial information requires management to make judgements, estimates and assumptions that